Town of Pleasant Valley

Eau Claire County, Wisconsin

RESOLUTION NO. 17-16-05

ESTABLISHING THE SCHEDULE OF CASH DEPOSITS FOR USE WITH CITATIONS ISSUED Effective May 9, 2017

Purpose. The purpose of this Resolution is to establish a schedule of cash deposits, and

Therefore be it Resolved, by the Town Board of the Town of Pleasant Valley that the following schedule of cash deposits for use with citations issued is established as follows;

Ordinance	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Forfeiture</u>	Cash Deposit
Blasting No. 12-15-09	Of ordinance per day	Not less than \$100 and not more than \$1000	\$100 plus court costs
Mining No. 12-15-05	Of ordinance per day	\$100-5000 per day	\$100 plus court costs
Vehicle Weight Limits No. 12-15-07	Of ordinance per occurrence	Not less than \$50 and not more than \$300	\$50 plus court costs
Burning Regulation and Control No. 97-15-03	Of ordinance	Not less than \$50 and not more than \$500	\$50 plus court costs
Town Animal Control No. 13-15-01	Of Ordinance	Not less than \$50 and not more than \$500	\$50 plus court costs
Driveway and Highway Access No. 12-15-08	Of Ordinance per day	Not less than \$50 and not more than \$400	\$50 plus court costs
Fireworks No. 16-15-01	Of Ordinance	Not less the \$100 and not more than \$500	\$100 plus court costs
ATV/UTV Routes and Regulations No. 17-15-02	Of Ordinance per day	Not less than \$50 and not more than \$250	\$50 plus court costs

Deposits shall be made in cash, money order or certified check to the Eau Claire County Clerk of Courts who shall provide a receipt therefore.

All Resolutions and parts of Resolutions in conflict This resolution shall take effect upon passage and	7 I
Adopted this 8 th day of May 2017	
Town of Pleasant Valley	
Chairman	Attest - clerk